FORM PTO-1595 RE 08-01-20 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings v	r atent and trademark office
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1014197	90 ∋ attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eric Meyhofer Kenneth A. Hardy Cyril M. Kindt Torben Ulander Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Fortrend Engineering Corporation Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 1273 Hammerwood Ave.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 94089
Execution Date: June 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the applications:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/541,199	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total Harrison of applications and paterits involved.
Name: Donald E. Schreiber, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\\\\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed ८० 도
Donald E. Schreiber A Professional Corporation	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Post Office Box 64150	Charge any deficiency or credit any surplus to Deposit Account number
Oity: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 1323 7/31/2000 DNGUYEN 00000181 09541199	19-0735
1 FC:581 40.00 DP DO NOT USE	ETHIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Donald E. Schreiber Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Pay Assistance to	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 010951 FRAME: 0159

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, Eric Meyhofer, Cyril M. Kindt, and Kenneth A. Hardy, citizens of the United States of America, and Torben Ulander, a citizen of Denmark, for One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid to us and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Fortrend Engineering Corporation, a California corporation having an office located at 1273 Hammerwood Ave., Sunnyvale, California 94089 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

LOAD PORT DOOR ASSEMBLY WITH INTEGRATED WAFER MAPPER

that was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on April 3, 2000, and has been assigned Serial No. 09/541,199; and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, in and to all continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for such subject matter.

We hereby authorize and request that Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries issue any and all of the Letters Patent, when granted, to the Assignee, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

In Testimony Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands this 5/xth day of Tone, 2000.

Eric Meyhofer

United States Residence:

of America

United States Citizenship:

of America

Residence Address:

1857 Esberg Rd. Los Altos, California

94024

Residence: United States

of America

United States Citizenship:

of America

Residence Address:

771 Madrone Ave.

Sunnyvale, California

94086

Kenneth A. Hardy

Residence: United States

of America

Citizenship: United States

of America

Residence Address:

4857 Birmingham Drive San Jose, California

95136

Torben Ulander

United States Residence:

of America

Citizenship: Denmark

Residence Address:

173 Cumulus

Sunnyvale, California

94086

PATENT REEL: 010951 FRAME: 0160

State of California /)
County of South (less)
only 3, 2000, before me, Marcelle Ivie, a notary public, personally appeared Eric Meyhofer personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and Official seal. Signature (Seal) MARCELLE IVIE COMM. # 1151401 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY EXPIRES AUG. 15 2001 In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this
$\underline{\qquad \qquad }$ day of $(\underline{i} p s \underline{i} s)$, 2000.
State of California)
County of Aprila Celler)
on by an and and official seal. Narcelle Ivie, a notary public, personally appeared Kenneth A. Hardy personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.
Signature MCG/C State (Seal) Santa GLARA COUNTY EXPIRES AUG. 15, 2001
In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this day of property, 2000.
State of California)
county of larta (laid)
on
Witness my hand and Official seal. MARCELLE IVIE COMM. # 1151401 NOTARY PUBLIC 3
Signature / Male (Seal) Signature / Male (Sea
In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this day of, 2000.
PATENT

REEL: 010951 FRAME: 0161

State of California)
County of Menta Clary

on public, personally appeared Torben Ulander personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and Official seal.

Signature.

(Seal)

MARCELLE IVIE
COMM. # 1151401
NOTARY PUBLIC
CALIFORNIA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
EXPIRES AUG. 15, 2001

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this

PATENT REEL: 010951 FRAME: 0162

RECORDED: 07/07/2000